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Australian Graduate School of Policing 

UK and Ireland Counter Terrorism Study Tour 

Indicative program outline: This itinerary is subject to change and should be used as a guide only. 

 

Draft Proposed Program   

Day Date Activity Location 
1 Sunday, 10 September 2023 Arrival into London London 

2 Monday, 11 September 
2023 

Home Office, Metropolitan Police, other government 
engagements, Australia House 

London 

3 Tuesday, 12 September 
2023 

Oxford University day trip - Prof Thomas Hegghammer, 
Prof Peter Neumann - All Souls College 

Oxford University  

4 Wednesday, 13 September 
2023 

Kings College London - International Centre for Study 
of Radicalisation - Paul Gill and team 

Kings College 
London 

5 Thursday, 14 September 
2023 

University College London - Crime Science Team University College 
London 

6 Friday, 15 September 2023 Swansea University Cybersecurity Research Group - 
Alastair Reed / St Andrews Dr Benjamin Lee 

Swansea  

7 Saturday, 16 September 
2023 

Free day - London - reach out to Imperial War Museum London 

8 Sunday, 17 September 2023 Travel:  London to Belfast (Flight) London/Belfast 

9 Monday, 18 September 
2023 

Queens University - Prof Richard English; Coiste Na 
nlarchimi (Coiste Irish Political tours) 

Belfast.   

10 Tuesday, 19 September 
2023 

Loyalist Conflict Museum.  Train to Derry; Julieann 
Campbell, Hunger Strike Memorial, Museum of Free 
Derry 

Belfast/Derry 

11 Wednesday, 20 September 
2023 

Coach Derry to Dublin direct; 1916 Rebellion Walking 
Tour; Kilmainham Gaol night visit 

Derry/Dublin 

12 Thursday, 21 September 
2023 

Dublin City University - Prof Maura Conway; Trinity 
College - Dr Brian Hanley; Sean O'Driscoll 

Dublin 

13 Friday, 22 September 2023 Day Trip to Cliffs of Moher and Galway City Dublin 

14 Saturday, 23 September 
2023 

Free day - Dublin Dublin 

15 Sunday, 24 September 2023 Program concludes: Dublin 
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